

**POCSO Case NO. 11(D) of 2017**

**Present: Sri. R. K Pradhan JO Code. WB00667**

**Order No.43**  
**dt. 07-03-2024**

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A.

No E/R is received in respect of accused Jahidul Miah.

Issue reminder.

Fix **12-06-2024** for E/R of W/A.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Judge Special Court (POCSO)-cum  
Additional District & Session Judge,  
Dinhata.

Judge Special Court (POCSO)-cum  
Additional District & Session Judge,  
Dinhata.